21

⚫ Fidelidade Risk Appetite Framework has a target Solvency

II Ratio range of 160-190%

✓ Management is committed to maintaining the Solvency II

Ratio close to the higher end of this range

⚫ Regular Dividend Policy: 50% target payout ratio

⚫ Solvency II Ratio thresholds aligned with Fidelidade’s Risk

Appetite Framework (RAF)

✓ Top management ambition to maintain current rating and

pursue an Investment Grade credit rating at all times (even

under scenarios of stress)

⚫ Risk Appetite Limit set at 160% Solvency II Ratio

✓ No distributions to ordinary shareholders are to be performed

if those result in a Solvency II Ratio below this limit

100%

194%2 SCR (9M2025)

130%

160%

190%
Target

Solvency II

Ratio

Range

Risk Capacity

Risk Tolerance

Risk Appetite

Solvency II Ratio buffers defined by Fidelidade as part of its Risk Appetite
Framework, recently re-validated by both rating agencies, Fitch and S&P

Risk Appetite Framework overview1 Key considerations

Source: Company information; 1 Thresholds defined considering TMTP (Transitional Measure on Technical Provisions); 2 Unaudited

22

Solvency II Ratio reached 194% in September 2025, 4 p.p. above target
range 160%-190%

Solvency II Ratio Risk Sensitivities (Dec 2024)Consolidated Solvency II Ratio

M€ p.p. change

Total ∆

Equity Value (-20%)

Property Value (-10%)

Interest Rate (+100bps)

Risk Type

Interest Rate (-100bps)
Eligible Own Funds SCR

Group MCR

Coverage Ratio
454%1443% 457%

Leverage Ratio 12.3%114.0% 12.9%

194%1180%Solvency II Ratio 194%

Source: Company information; 1 Unaudited

Spread (+100bps)

3,215
3,592 3,675

1,784 1,852 1,898

2023 2024 9M20251

-2.7

-8.3

-14.6

1.2

-9.0

The joint effect of the Luz Saude, IMGA and TPC transactions and

an expected extraordinary dividend is projected to be neutral on

the Solvency II Ratio

23

AGENDA

Fidelidade Overview

Short-term Focus

1

3

Investment Highlights and Results Update2

24

Fidelidade’s management team has outlined key strategic areas of focus,
leveraging its position in its core market for future growth and longevity

CORE |

Leadership in Portugal

Deliver sustainable growth in a high-potential market,

ensure technical excellence, cost efficiency and

strong balance sheet management